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Table
D1.—AVERAGE

ATTENDANCE,
ROLL,

FREE-PLACE
HOLDERS,

BOARDERS,
STAFF,
and

PART-TIME
PUPILS

of
Public

Post-primary
Schools

(exclusive
of

District

High
Schools)

10

(Statistics
of

part-time
pupils
will
be
found
in

Table
El,
ei

seq.)

Boll
Numbers

(Full-time
Pupils).

Average
Number

Number

Full-time
StafT

Boarders,
1st
July,
1943.

"toePupilf ■i;: ancefor

of
1942

ot
New
Pu
P
ils
wh
°

JWPuufta
(including

Principals),

at
lEt
Julyj

School.

At

!

At

December,
1943.

1»«

admftted

(De0ember>
1943)

"

At
School
Hostels.

Privately.

Totals.

1943.

1st
March,
1st
July,

t

j

nd
,"

beginning
during

primary
1943

1943.

1943.

Boys

01rls

Total.
December).
of

1943

1943-

M.

F.

Boys.
Girls.

Boys.
Girls.

Boys.
Girls.

Boys.
Girls.

A.

Secondary
Schools

Whangarei
High
School

..

..

551

521

270

210

480

487

297

266

240

521

12

10

55

57

30

29

85

86

54

29

Auckland
Grammar

School
..

849

834

805..805

791

574

291

259

829

31

..

..

..

29

..

29

Mount
Albert

Grammar
School

..
691

677

653..653

621

431

273

245

676

21

4

66

..

52

..
118

Auckland
Girls'Grammar

School

..
647

628
..592

592

597

387

277

254

628..
24

......
31

..

31

Epsom
Girls'Grammar

School

..
663

648
..618

618

612

408

270

237

619..
25

..
19

..
94

..
113

Takapuna
Grammar
School

..
517

504

254

232

486

483

349

187

168

504

9

11

....
11

12

11

12

Thames
High
School

....
182

173

77

74

151

157

105

81

75

173

5

4

..
1

2

1

2

21

Hamilton
High
School

....
574

559

226

310

536

531'368

229

191

559

8

14

..
49

17

14

17

63

Rotorua
High
School

....
231

215

106

91

197

198

143

100

90

215

5

5....
6

4

6

4

54

8

Wanganui
Girls'
College

....
377

370
..345

345

343

215

164

142

370..
15

..
121

..
45

..
166

Palmerston
North
Boys'
High

School
306

303

290

..

290

285

200

121

105

303

12

1

43

..
3

..
46

Pa
lmerston

North
Girls'
High

School
257

249
..235

235

228

165

98

92

249■■11

......
24

..
24

Gisborne
High
School

....
638

604

286

269

555

565

387

260

244

604

13

11

40

29

26

27

66

56

116

76

Hastings
High
School

....
423

398

202

161

363

361

265

165

159

398

11

6

..

16

4

16

4

65

62

Dannevirke
High
School

....
394

378

188

164

352

365

266

168

158

376

4

12

50

5

31

55

31

....

Hutt
Valley
High

School

..
530

513

269

202

471

475

328

210

195

513

10

10

......
4

4

Wellington
College

....
679

671

649..649

629

450

244

206

671

18

6

71

4

75

....

Rongotai
College

....
317

301

293..293

290

215

103

95

299

12

2

....
2

2

....

Wellington
Girls'
College

..
480

466
..451

451

431

306

194

168

465..
19

......
2

2

Wellington
East
Girls'
College

..

388

380

..

349

349

346

242

157

137

380..
14

......
5

..
5

Marlborough
High
School

..

269

263

132

114

246

237

163

112

105

263

4

7....
10

13

10

13

67

17

Rangiora
High
School

..

..

152

146

55

85

140

136

85

76

70

146

6

3

....
1

4

1

4

..
Christchurch
Boys'
High
School

..

673

656

627

..

627

610

453

229

211

656

23

2

54

..

6

..
60

Christchurch
Girls'
High
School

..
519

506
..475"

475

450

335

192

174

506

..

20

..

69

..

34

..
103

Avonside
Girls'
High
School

..
363

347
..302

302

312

219

156

135

347..
15

..

..

..

26

..

26

Christchurch
West
High
School

..
542

521

266

215

481

493

325

228

219

521

10

11

....
8

8

8

8

Ashburton
High
School

....
208

201

94

93

187

185

141

74

70

201

5

5

....
6

15

6

15

*

..

Timaru
Boy's
High
School

..
321

319

307..307

308

214

112

109

319

12

1

65

9

74

....

Timaru
Girls'
High
School

..
320

307
..290

290

296

211

111

105

307..
14

..
57

..
19

..
76

Waimate
High
School

....
229

218

78

115

193

185

140

94

89

218

6

5

....
3

7

'
3

7

Waitaki
Boys'
High
School

..
339

329

301..301

304

200

142

130

329

11

2

161

6

167

17

Waitaki
Girls'
High
School

..

287

278

..

260

260

255

182

114

104

278..12..
83

15

98

64

Otago
Boys'
High
School

..

463

448

431..431

401

312

166

148

448

16

2

56

5

61

....

Otago
Girls'
High
School

..

463

456
..433

433

425

291

181

165

456

..
18

..

..

..
15

..
15

King's
High
School

....
258

252

240..240

243

178

81

78

252

11

1

..

..

7

7

....

South
Otago
High
School

..
155

133

47

78

125

125

96

58

56

133

4

3

..
2

4

2

4

Gore
High
School

....
303

283

132

137

269

255

188

130

120

283

5

8

27

21

12

10

39

31

58

35

Southland
Bovs'
High
School

..
324

312

289..289

287

223

101

97

312

12......
49

49

....

Southland
Girls'
High
School

..
336

323
..307

307

303

212

129

119

323..
14

67

..
67

Totals,
A

....
16,218

,
15,690

7,567
7,207

14,774
j

14,605
10,269

6,344
5,764

15,650
296

347

688

505

326

565
1,014
1,070

452

291
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